On Target
Highly Visible Spot Illumination
LP01 Series
New Addition to Compact Body
Illuminated Pushbutton Switches
CONTACT  No. 295
New Products
Tamper-resistant Button

** LEDs 5C=Red, 5D=Amber, 5F=Green
▲
Typical Switch Ordering Example
▲
LED Colors & Specifications
Super Bright LED Specifications      (Ta=25 °C)
LED Colors 5C
Red
5D
Amber
5F
Green Unit
Maximum Forward Current IFM 30 mA
Typical Forward Current IF 20 mA
Forward Voltage VF 1.95 2.0 2.1 V
Maximum Reverse Voltage VRM 5 V
Current Reduction Rate
Above 25°C ▲I F
0.41 0.29 0.39 m A /
ºC
Ambient Temperature Range -10–+50 ºC
Ballast Resistor Calculations & Recommendations
If the source voltage is greater than the rated
voltage of a lamp or LED, a ballast resistor must be
connected in series with the lamp. The following
circuit diagram and formula will assist in calculating
the value of the required ballast resistor.
Circuit
R=    E−VF
 IF
Where: R= Resistor Value (Ohms)
E= Source Voltage (V)
VF= Forward Voltage (V)
IF= Forward Current (A)
Watt recommendations provide a margin to reduce heat rise and increase life.
E
R
IF
VF
＋
－
LP01 1 5
Circuit
5 ON <ON>
< > Momentary
C C
Poles
1 SPDT
2 DPDT
Mounting Types
C Bushing
M Snap-in
Housing
K Black
Contacts & Terminals
W01
Silver Rated
3A @ 125 V
AC/250 V AC
Solder Lug/
Quick Connect
Terminals
Cap Color
A
Black
with Spot
Illumination
B White
LEDs
5C Red
5D Amber
5F Green
K W01 5C B